TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD

RESOLUTION 2020-4-1

RESOLUTION CANCELLING PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSE FEES FOR THE YEAR 2020

WHEREAS, the Township of Chesterfield has established fees for establishments selling alcoholic beverages operating within the Township of Chesterfield; and

WHEREAS, through Executive Orders No. 103 & 107, the Governor of the State of New Jersey declared the State to be in a State of Emergency, as a result of the State's efforts to appropriately prepare for and respond to the public health hazard proposed by the Coronavirus Disease 2019 ("COVID-19); and pursuant to Executive Order No. 107, certain businesses have been ordered to be closed, and/or are limited in their ability to function in the normal course as would be the case without the Declaration of Emergency arising from COVID-19; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield deems it to be appropriate to cancel its Plenary Retail Consumption License under Section 110-66; and

WHEREAS, it is within the authority of the governing body to cancel said fees for the year 2020 in light of the current emergency.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that the obligation to pay license fees under Section 110-66 relating to alcoholic beverages, be and is hereby cancelled for the year 2020.

LAW OFFICE Parker McCay P.A.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on April 9, 2020 at which a quorum was present.
Caryn Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk
4850-3338-4632, v. 1